Filed on behalf of PAID, INC.

By: Robert A. King Hunton & Williams LLP Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30308 <u>rking@hunton.com</u>

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EBAY, INC., Petitioner

v.

PAID, INC., Patent Owner

Case CBM2014-00128 Patent No. 8,635,150 B1

PATENT OWNER PAID, INC.'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Federal Circuit Rule 15(a)(1) and 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a), that Patent Owner PAID, INC. ("Patent Owner") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the adverse rulings in the Final Written Decision in CBM2014-00128, entered on September 16, 2015 (Paper No. 37), and from all underlying orders, decisions, rulings and opinions in the above-referenced CBM. This appeal is being filed within 63 days of the issuance of the Final Written Decision in compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 90.3.

This case is related to three other CBM proceedings involving related patents that were before the Board, and Patent Owner is also appealing the Final Written Decisions therein. These proceedings and the patents involved are CBM2014-000125 (U.S. Patent No. 8,352,357), CBM2014-00126 (U.S. Patent No. 8,521,642), and CBM2014-00127 (U.S. Patent No. 7,930,237).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Patent Owner further indicates that the primary issues on appeal are based upon the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's erroneous determination that claims 1-25 of U.S. Patent No. 8,635,150 are unpatentable under 35 U.S.C. §§ 101 and 103(a).

Copies of this Notice of Appeal are being filed simultaneously with the Clerk's Office for the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit and the Patent Trial and Appeal Board.

1

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 13, 2015

/Robert A. King/ Robert A. King Registration No. 42,738 Hunton & Williams LLP Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 600 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (404) 888-4136 (telephone) (404) 888-4136 (telephone) (404) 888-4190 (facsimile) rking@hunton.com David Kelly dkelly@hunton.com Josh Kalb jkalb@hunton.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert A. King, hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing PATENT

OWNER PAID, INC.'S NOTICE OF APPEAL was filed with the Patent Trial

and Appeal Board through the Board's Patent Review Processing System on this

13th day of November, 2015, and copies thereof were filed and served as set forth

below:

FILING BY HAND DELIVERY

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

FILING BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Honorable Daniel E. O'Toole, Clerk of Court United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 717 Madison Place, NW, Suite 401 Washington, DC 20439

SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Timothy W. Riffe Fish & Richardson 1425 K Street, NW, #11 Washington, DC 20005 <u>riffe@fr.com</u>

/Robert A. King/

Robert A. King Registration No. 42,738 Hunton & Williams LLP Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 600 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30308

(404) 888-4136 (telephone) (404) 888-4190 (facsimile) <u>rking@hunton.com</u> David Kelly <u>dkelly@hunton.com</u> Josh Kalb <u>jkalb@hunton.com</u>